(‘the Board’) of the Company and the terms of his appointment are recorded in his Agreement dated 15th
May, 2007, (‘the Principal Agreement’) with the Company in accordance with which Sri Rajendra Bhutoria
was entitled to receive the following remuneration from the Company :

(I) Basic Salary : At the rate of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) per month

(II) Perquisites –

(a) Electricity and Water : Reimbursement of actual expenses incurred by Sri Bhutoria on
Electricity and Water at his residence.

(b) Club Fees : Reimbursement of monthly subscription for membership of two Clubs.

[...]

or trade of the Company and to the best of his skill and ability serve and promote the interests of the
Company.

[3] In consideration of his services Sri Bhutoria shall be entitled to the following by way of remuneration:

(I) Basic Salary : At the rate of Rs. 75,000/-(Rupees Seventy five thousand only) per month.

(II) Commission : As approved by the Board based on the Net Profits of the Company of the
relevant year computed in the manner laid down in Section 309(5) of the
Companies Act,1956 (‘the Act’), subject to a maximum of 50% of his annual

[...]

requisite statutory approvals, has proposed to offer for subscription by way of preferential allotment 6,00,000
Nos. Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of the Company for cash, at a price not lower than  Rs. 58/- per Equity
Share to the Company of the Promoters Group and other Independent Investor, for  an aggregate value
not lower than  Rs. 3,48,00,000/-  (Rupees Three Crores forty eight lakhs only ).

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

A separate Report on Corporate Governance in format as prescribed in the Listing Agreement forms a
part of the Annual Report of your Company and is being attached hereto, along with the Auditors’ Certificate
on its compliance.